Balance as at 31 December 2017 as per IFRS 39  282,951
Recognition of expected credit losses for financial assets at FVOCI (71,168)

Deferred tax asset -

Balance as at 1 January 2018 as per IFRS 9 211,783
Retained losses
Balance as at 31 December 2017 as per IFRS 39 (25,747,076)
Recognition of expected credit losses for financial assets and credit related
commitments (4,830,164)
Adjustment of allowance for impairment of financial assets at FVOCI
(reclassification to revaluation reserves) 71,168
Deferred tax asset –

Balance as at 1 January 2018 under IFRS 9 (30,506,072)

Total changes in equity due to application of IFRS 9  (4,830,164)

The table below presents reconciliation of the total allowance for impairment of financial assets as per IFRS 39
and estimated liabilities under the contractual and contingent liabilities as per IFRS 37 to the amount of
provisions for expected credit losses as per IFRS 9:

Financial assets /
liabilities

Allowance for
impairment of

financial
assets and credit

related
commitments under

IAS 39/IAS 37
as at 31 December

2017 Other modifications
Re-calculation of the
expected credit loss

Expected credit
losses as per IFRS 9
as at 1 January 2018

Amounts due from
credit institutions 874,451 12,082 (A) 35,131 921,664
Loans to
customers 48,266,639 13,022,903(A) 4,575,706 65,865,248
Investment securities:
- available for sale
under IAS 39/at
FVOCI under
IFRS 9, including:
- debt investment
securities 3,431,646 715,207 (A) 7,374 4,154,227
- equity
instruments 71,168 (71,168) (B) – –
Other financial
assets 309,474 – 156,868 466,342
Provision for credit-
related commitments 6,168 – 55,085 61,253
Deferred income tax
asset – – – –

 52,959,546 13,679,024 4,830,164 71,468,734

(A) Other changes relate to the recognition of the accrued interest income from the impaired financial assets on
a gross basis during the transition to the model of accounting under IFRS 9. Those changes did not affect the
carrying values of such financial assets.

Translation from Ukrainian original

Joint Stock Company  Notes to the consolidated financial statements
“The State Export-Import Bank of Ukraine”  for nine months ended 30 September 2018

The notes on pages 7-32 form an integral part of these consolidated financial statements. 15

(B) Other changes relate to the reclassification of allowance for impairment from retained losses to revaluation